

### MASSACHUSETTS PEACE OFFICER STANDARDS & TRAINING COMMISSION

December 16, 2024

In accordance with Sections 18-25 of Chapter 30A of the Massachusetts

General Laws, and Chapter 20 of the Acts of 2021, as amended by Chapter

22 of the Acts of 2022, by Chapter 107 of the Acts of 2022, and by Chapter 2

of the Acts of 2023, notice is hereby given of a meeting of the Certification

Policy Subcommittee of the Massachusetts Peace Officer Standards and

Training Commission. The meeting will take place as noted below.

## CHAIR

Margaret R. Hinkle

#### COMMISSIONERS

Lester Baker Hanya H. Bluestone Lawrence Calderone Eddy Chrispin Deborah Hall Marsha V. Kazarosian

#### EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Charlene D. Luma

Rev. Clyde D. Talley

Enrique A. Zuniga

# NOTICE OF CERTIFICATION POLICY SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING AND AGENDA

Public Meeting #9 December 19, 2024 8:30 a.m.

Remote Participation via **Zoom** Meeting ID: 976 1949 0694

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Approval of minutes
  - a. Vote to approve proposed minutes of meeting of October 1, 2024
  - b. Vote to delegate approval of minutes of meeting of December 19, 2024 to the Subcommittee Chair
- 3. Matters not anticipated by the Subcommittee Chair at the time of posting
- 4. Adjournment

Note that M.G.L. c. 66, § 6A(d) provides that "[a]n electronically produced document submitted to an agency . . . for use in deliberations by a public body shall be provided in an electronic format at the time of submission."